

"OUR TOWN LIGHTS"

LIGHTED HOOVES AND WHEELS PARADE

Dear Friends,

Johnson City and the Lights Spectacular committee would like to invite you to join us for the **34th Annual Lights Spectacular Lighted Hooves and Wheels Parade**:

DATE - Saturday November 25, 2023 @ 6:30 PM

ARRIVE - No later than 4:30 PM to line up for judging

CHECK IN – Will be in front of the Johnson City Library, off N. Nugent, where you will be assigned your parade position. The parade will be lined up and judged on the road up to and in around the LBJ High School, as it has been in years past. Please sign in no later than 4:30 pm. We are asking that only float entries/participants remain in the parking lot and *additional vehicles* enter only for the purposes of dropping people or supplies. This will improve congestion and help ensure the safety of all involved.

Please help us celebrate #OURTOWNLIGHTS by being a participant in this unique event. All entries must have LIGHTS or ILLUMINATION and, to celebrate the season, a touch of holiday decorations. The lights do not have to be Christmas lights. We urge you to use your imagination and light your entry in a unique and original design. Parade participants will compete for TROPHIES in several categories, including Most Unique, Best Christmas, and Best Animal Presentation and several more.

IF ANYONE IS SEEN THROWING ANY ITEM OFF OF YOUR FLOAT, YOUR COMPANY WILL BE HELD RESPONSIBLE AND WILL NOT BE ALLOWED TO ENTER THE PARADE IN FUTURE YEARS.

***** The parade will NOT be canceled due to bad weather. ****

Please compete the enclosed entry form and submit by Monday, November 20, 2023. There is no fee to have an entry, but we do need to know how many to expect. We look forward to seeing you at the parade either as a participant or a watcher!

LET'S KEEP THIS TOWN TWINKLING!

Lights Spectacular Lighted Hooves & Wheels Parade PO Box 254 - Johnson City, TX 78636

or

E-mail form to: info@lightsspectacular.com

Entry Form

"Our Town Lights"

Lights Spectacular

Annual Lighted Hooves and Wheels Parade

Email	Cel Number
Emergency Contact and Phone	Number
-	YPE OF ENTRY: () Float () Car () Band () Horse () Animals () Other
Length of the float (Including V	ehicle)
WILL YOUR ENTRY HAVE MUSI	C: () Yes () No
Brief description for the parado	announcer (Important, so we know how to present you to the crowd)
********	********************

** MUST BE REGISTERED and IN LINE FOR JUDGING BY 4:30 P.M. **

Entry forms should be submitted no later than Monday, November 20th, 2023. Completed forms may be submitted by mail to: P.O. Box 254 or emailed to info@lightsspectacular.com

PLEASE NOTE: Participants in the events of Lights Spectacular Hill Country Style are solely at the risk of their own participation. The City of Johnson City, the Lights Spectacular, Hill Country Style Parade Committee, and their agencies of either thereof, make no warranties or representation regarding the safety of such events. Rather, these entities expressly disclaim any liability with respect to any injury of damage which may result from such participation.

** REMINDERS **

For the SAFETY of our visitors, we prohibit the THROWING of CANDY, FOAM, DRINKS or other items. This poses a risk of children running in front of the floats in the dark. **IF ANYONE IS SEEN THROWING ANY ITEM OFF OF YOUR FLOAT, YOUR COMPANY WILL BE HELD RESPONSIBLE AND WILL NOT BE ALLOWED TO ENTER THE PARADE IN FUTURE YEARS.**

PLEASE SIGN HERE TO ACKNOWLEDGE THAT YOU WILL ADHERE TO SAFETY POLICIES

Please do not include Santa Claus in your entry. The parade committee will have Santa arriving on a float and he will be at the gazebo to greet the children after the parade.

PLEASE CONTACT SHEA SAWYER AT 214-708-5447 or CADY SULTEMEIER AT 830-330-4775 with any questions, if you need to cancel or will be late

CAN'T WAIT TO SEE YOU THERE!!!